
KATOKSET 13.07.24 lauantai

1/ 1 Pettersson-Perklén 2 Pettersson-Perklén 9 1/ 24 Tjomsland 12
1/ 2 Pettersson-Perklén 7 1/ 25 Korvenheimo 1 Korvenheimo 9
1/ 3 Halinen pl Pettersson-Perklén 7 1/ 26 Korvenheimo 3 Rauhala 13
1/ 4 Rautiainen T. 6 1/ 27 Perttunen 3 Perttunen 11
1/ 5 Rautiainen T. 4 Ojanperä 12 1/ 28 Okkolin 2 Perttunen 12
1/ 6 Rautiainen T. 2 Ojanperä 12 1/ 29 Okkolin 6 Niskanen 13
1/ 7 Ojanperä 6 1/ 30 Halme 3 Heiskanen 11
1/ 8 Nieminen Markku 5 Nieminen Markku 11 1/ 31 Halme 7
1/ 9 Sipilä pl Ahlström 7 1/ 32 Lukkari 1 Halme 9
1/ 10 Keskitalo 1 Jauhiainen 7 1/ 33 Paavola H. 2 Erkkilä 11
1/ 11 Grönman pl Vuorisalo 6 1/ 34 Mäki-Tulokas 3 Mäki-Tulokas 10
1/ 12 Salojensaari A. 5 Lipponen S. 13 1/ 35 Nurminen 2 Nurminen 13
1/ 13 Ala-Korpi 4 Holopainen 11 1/ 36 Koivulahti 3 Kurkinen 11
1/ 14 Sarismala 1 Utala 7 1/ 37 Tonttila 5 Koivunen 13
1/ 15 Mikkonen O. 10 1/ 38 Koivunen 5 Koivunen 10
1/ 16 Suominen 2 Suominen 8 1/ 39 Koivunen 7
1/ 17 Nieminen Marjo 1 Hagert 10 1/ 40 Koskenvalta pl Miettunen 9
1/ 18 Kauhanen J-P 4 Nurmonen O. 12 1/ 41 Paavola V. 6
1/ 19 Kauhanen J-P 2 Nurmonen O. 12 1/ 42 Järvelä 4 Puikkonen 10
1/ 20 Vasala 1 Nurmonen I. 9 1/ 43 Rintala 5 Rintala 10
1/ 21 Juurinen 5 Salojensaari J. 13 1/ 44 Rintala 7
1/ 22 Kiiski 6 Salojensaari T. 13 1/ 45 Rintala 2 Bollström 10
1/ 23 Ala-Rantala 1 Pyysalo 8 1/ 46 Visuri 1 Laine 12

2/ 47 Nyström 2 Niemelä 8
2/ 48 Sipponen 2 Tuisku 8
2/ 49 Regina 5 Salminen M. 13
2/ 50 Rautiainen M. 4 Salminen R. 10
2/ 51 Mononen 4
2/ 52 Sianoja 5 Leinonen E. 13
2/ 53 Hänninen pl Honkonen 7
2/ 54 Hartikainen pl Astikainen 7
2/ 55 Jokiaho 4
2/ 56 Sulku 4 Tiilikainen 10
2/ 57 Nissinen 2 Leinonen J. 8
2/ 58 Katalkin 4 Ranne 10
2/ 59 Kinnunen 4 Eriksson 10
2/ 60 Laitinen 2 Lappalainen 8

KATOS 1   (nrot 1-46) karsinat

KATOS 2 (nrot 47-60)



3/ 61 Herttua pl Tonteri 8
3/ 62 Partanen E. Pl Partanen H. 8
3/ 63 Rekilä pl Uusi-Ranta 7
3/ 64 Iltanen pl Kytölä 9
3/ 65 Iltanen pl Alamaa 6
3/ 66 Blomerus 4 Nisonen 11
3/ 67 Kumpulainen 5 Nisonen 11
3/ 68 Kumpulainen 7
3/ 69 Pussi pl Lappi 7
3/ 70 Varamäki 3 Hakkarainen 11

HEVOSTEN WC-KARSINA
3/ 71 Taipale H. 3 Kauhanen Jarno 11
3/ 72 Taipale H. 3 Mikkonen H. 9
3/ 73 Heikari 8
3/ 74 Heikari 4 Packalén 10
3/ 75 Lindberg 3 Packalén 9
3/ 76 Florin 4 Mäkelä 12
3/ 77 Räisänen pl Niveri 8
3/ 78 Korpi M. Pl Korpi H-P 9
3/ 79 Korpi P. 3 Korpi P. 11
3/ 80 Korpi P. 5

4/ 81 Turunen 4 Suuronen 12
4/ 82 Myllykangas 5
4/ 83 Loueranta 2 Myllykangas 9
4/ 84 Vahvaselkä 4 Tupamäki 12
4/ 85 Rasi 1 Antti-Roiko 9
4/ 86 Taipale K. 4 Paldan 13
4/ 87 Salmi pl Taipale K. 8
4/ 88 Sankari pl Taipale K. 8
4/ 89 esittelyratsut
4/ 90 esittelyratsut

pesupaikka

5/ 91 Tuomainen pl Veteläinen 6
5/ 92 Lindgren 5 Malminen 13
5/ 93 Lipponen pl Palomäki 7
5/ 94 Kangas 1 Palomäki 9
5/ 95 Kortekallio 6

VIERASTALLI
VT/ 1 StMichel
VT/ 2 StMichel
VT/ 3 StMichel
VT/ 4 StMichel

KATOS 3 (nrot 61-80)

KATOS 4 (nrot 81-90)

KATOS 5 (nrot 91-95)



KATOKSET 13.7.2024 lauantai

valmentaja, lähdöt Katos/ paikka
Ahlström 7 1/ 9 Sipilä pl
Ala-Korpi 4 1/ 13 Holopainen 11
Ala-Rantala 1 1/ 23 Pyysalo 8
Alamaa 6 3/ 65 Iltanen pl
Antti-Roiko 9 4/ 85 Rasi 1
Astikainen 7 2/ 54 Hartikainen pl
Blomerus 4 3/ 66 Nisonen 11
Bollström 10 1/ 45 Rintala 2
Eriksson 10 2/ 59 Kinnunen 4
Erkkilä 11 1/ 33 Paavola H. 2
esittelyratsut 4/ 89
esittelyratsut 4/ 90
Florin 4 3/ 76 Mäkelä 12
Grönman pl 1/ 11 Vuorisalo 6
Hagert 10 1/ 17 Nieminen Marjo 1
Hakkarainen 11 3/ 70 Varamäki 3
Halinen pl 1/ 3 Pettersson-Perklén 7
Halme 3 1/ 30 Heiskanen 11
Halme 7 1/ 31
Halme 9 1/ 32 Lukkari 1
Hartikainen pl 2/ 54 Astikainen 7
Heikari 4 3/ 74 Packalén 10
Heikari 8 3/ 73
Heiskanen 11 1/ 30 Halme 3
Herttua pl 3/ 61 Tonteri 8
Holopainen 11 1/ 13 Ala-Korpi 4
Honkonen 7 2/ 53 Hänninen pl
Hänninen pl 2/ 53 Honkonen 7
Iltanen pl 3/ 64 Kytölä 9
Iltanen pl 3/ 65 Alamaa 6
Jauhiainen 7 1/ 10 Keskitalo 1
Jokiaho 4 2/ 55
Juurinen 5 1/ 21 Salojensaari J. 13



Järvelä 4 1/ 42 Puikkonen 10
Kangas 1 5/ 94 Palomäki 9
Katalkin 4 2/ 58 Ranne 10
Kauhanen J-P 2 1/ 19 Nurmonen O. 12
Kauhanen J-P 4 1/ 18 Nurmonen O. 12
Kauhanen Jarno 11 3/ 71 Taipale H. 3
Keskitalo 1 1/ 10 Jauhiainen 7
Kiiski 6 1/ 22 Salojensaari T. 13
Kinnunen 4 2/ 59 Eriksson 10
Koivulahti 3 1/ 36 Kurkinen 11
Koivunen 10 1/ 38 Koivunen 5
Koivunen 13 1/ 37 Tonttila 5
Koivunen 5 1/ 38 Koivunen 10
Koivunen 7 1/ 39
Korpi H-P 9 3/ 78 Korpi M. Pl
Korpi M. Pl 3/ 78 Korpi H-P 9
Korpi P. 11 3/ 79 Korpi P. 3
Korpi P. 3 3/ 79 Korpi P. 11
Korpi P. 5 3/ 80
Kortekallio 6 5/ 95
Korvenheimo 1 1/ 25 Korvenheimo 9
Korvenheimo 3 1/ 26 Rauhala 13
Korvenheimo 9 1/ 25 Korvenheimo 1
Koskenvalta pl 1/ 40 Miettunen 9
Kumpulainen 5 3/ 67 Nisonen 11
Kumpulainen 7 3/ 68
Kurkinen 11 1/ 36 Koivulahti 3
Kytölä 9 3/ 64 Iltanen pl
Laine 12 1/ 46 Visuri 1
Laitinen 2 2/ 60 Lappalainen 8
Lappalainen 8 2/ 60 Laitinen 2
Lappi 7 3/ 69 Pussi pl
Leinonen E. 13 2/ 52 Sianoja 5
Leinonen J. 8 2/ 57 Nissinen 2
Lindberg 3 3/ 75 Packalén 9
Lindgren 5 5/ 92 Malminen 13



Lipponen pl 5/ 93 Palomäki 7
Lipponen S. 13 1/ 12 Salojensaari A. 5
Loueranta 2 4/ 83 Myllykangas 9
Lukkari 1 1/ 32 Halme 9
Malminen 13 5/ 92 Lindgren 5
Miettunen 9 1/ 40 Koskenvalta pl
Mikkonen H. 9 3/ 72 Taipale H. 3
Mikkonen O. 10 1/ 15
Mononen 4 2/ 51
Myllykangas 5 4/ 82
Myllykangas 9 4/ 83 Loueranta 2
Mäkelä 12 3/ 76 Florin 4
Mäki-Tulokas 10 1/ 34 Mäki-Tulokas 3
Mäki-Tulokas 3 1/ 34 Mäki-Tulokas 10
Niemelä 8 2/ 47 Nyström 2
Nieminen Marjo 1 1/ 17 Hagert 10
Nieminen Markku 11 1/ 8 Nieminen Markku 5
Nieminen Markku 5 1/ 8 Nieminen Markku 11
Niskanen 13 1/ 29 Okkolin 6
Nisonen 11 3/ 66 Blomerus 4
Nisonen 11 3/ 67 Kumpulainen 5
Nissinen 2 2/ 57 Leinonen J. 8
Niveri 8 3/ 77 Räisänen pl
Nurminen 13 1/ 35 Nurminen 2
Nurminen 2 1/ 35 Nurminen 13
Nurmonen I. 9 1/ 20 Vasala 1
Nurmonen O. 12 1/ 18 Kauhanen J-P 4
Nurmonen O. 12 1/ 19 Kauhanen J-P 2
Nyström 2 2/ 47 Niemelä 8
Ojanperä 12 1/ 5 Rautiainen T. 4
Ojanperä 12 1/ 6 Rautiainen T. 2
Ojanperä 6 1/ 7
Okkolin 2 1/ 28 Perttunen 12
Okkolin 6 1/ 29 Niskanen 13
Paavola H. 2 1/ 33 Erkkilä 11
Paavola V. 6 1/ 41



Packalén 10 3/ 74 Heikari 4
Packalén 9 3/ 75 Lindberg 3
Paldan 13 4/ 86 Taipale K. 4
Palomäki 7 5/ 93 Lipponen pl
Palomäki 9 5/ 94 Kangas 1
Partanen E. Pl 3/ 62 Partanen H. 8
Partanen H. 8 3/ 62 Partanen E. Pl
Perttunen 11 1/ 27 Perttunen 3
Perttunen 12 1/ 28 Okkolin 2
Perttunen 3 1/ 27 Perttunen 11
Pettersson-Perklén 2 1/ 1 Pettersson-Perklén 9
Pettersson-Perklén 7 1/ 2
Pettersson-Perklén 7 1/ 3 Halinen pl
Pettersson-Perklén 9 1/ 1 Pettersson-Perklén 2
Puikkonen 10 1/ 42 Järvelä 4
Pussi pl 3/ 69 Lappi 7
Pyysalo 8 1/ 23 Ala-Rantala 1
Ranne 10 2/ 58 Katalkin 4
Rasi 1 4/ 85 Antti-Roiko 9
Rauhala 13 1/ 26 Korvenheimo 3
Rautiainen M. 4 2/ 50 Salminen R. 10
Rautiainen T. 2 1/ 6 Ojanperä 12
Rautiainen T. 4 1/ 5 Ojanperä 12
Rautiainen T. 6 1/ 4
Regina 5 2/ 49 Salminen M. 13
Rekilä pl 3/ 63 Uusi-Ranta 7
Rintala 10 1/ 43 Rintala 5
Rintala 2 1/ 45 Bollström 10
Rintala 5 1/ 43 Rintala 10
Rintala 7 1/ 44
Räisänen pl 3/ 77 Niveri 8
Salmi pl 4/ 87 Taipale K. 8
Salminen M. 13 2/ 49 Regina 5
Salminen R. 10 2/ 50 Rautiainen M. 4
Salojensaari A. 5 1/ 12 Lipponen S. 13
Salojensaari J. 13 1/ 21 Juurinen 5



Salojensaari T. 13 1/ 22 Kiiski 6
Sankari pl 4/ 88 Taipale K. 8
Sarismala 1 1/ 14 Utala 7
Sianoja 5 2/ 52 Leinonen E. 13
Sipilä pl 1/ 9 Ahlström 7
Sipponen 2 2/ 48 Tuisku 8
Sulku 4 2/ 56 Tiilikainen 10
Suominen 2 1/ 16 Suominen 8
Suominen 8 1/ 16 Suominen 2
Suuronen 12 4/ 81 Turunen 4
Taipale H. 3 3/ 71 Kauhanen Jarno 11
Taipale H. 3 3/ 72 Mikkonen H. 9
Taipale K. 4 4/ 86 Paldan 13
Taipale K. 8 4/ 87 Salmi pl
Taipale K. 8 4/ 88 Sankari pl
Tiilikainen 10 2/ 56 Sulku 4
Tjomsland 12 1/ 24
Tonteri 8 3/ 61 Herttua pl
Tonttila 5 1/ 37 Koivunen 13
Tuisku 8 2/ 48 Sipponen 2
Tuomainen pl 5/ 91 Veteläinen 6
Tupamäki 12 4/ 84 Vahvaselkä 4
Turunen 4 4/ 81 Suuronen 12
Utala 7 1/ 14 Sarismala 1
Uusi-Ranta 7 3/ 63 Rekilä pl
Vahvaselkä 4 4/ 84 Tupamäki 12
Varamäki 3 3/ 70 Hakkarainen 11
Vasala 1 1/ 20 Nurmonen I. 9
Veteläinen 6 5/ 91 Tuomainen pl
Visuri 1 1/ 46 Laine 12
Vuorisalo 6 1/ 11 Grönman pl
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